Notice of Determination

Appendix D

「o: ☑ Office of Planning and Researd	oh	From: Public Agency: RWQCB - San Diego Region
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 2375 Northside Drive
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Diego, CA 92108
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Jill Harris
Sacramento, OA 93012-3044	Sacramento, OA 93014	Phone: (619) 521-1990
County Clerk		Load Agency (if different from above).
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above): City of San Diego
Address:		Address: 9485 Aero Dr., MS 413
		San Diego, CA 92123 Contact:M. Herrmann
		Phone: (619) 446-5372
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if s	•	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public anghouse): 2017071022
Proiect Title: Municipal Waterways	Maintenance Plan - Mission	n Bay Drive 1 Channel
Project Applicant: City of San Dieg		
Project Location (include county)	:2702 N Mission Bay Dr., Sa	an Diego, San Diego County
emporarily diverted around the work nachines may be used to remove po owered into the channel to push sedichannel with an excavator stationed of this is to advise that the RWQCE	area using temporary sandle inded water from the channed iment and vegetation into pil outside the channel and disp 3 - San Diego Region	nt and upstream infrastructure. Water will be bag berms, a pump, hose, and filter bag. Vactor el if necessary. A bulldozer or tracksteer will be les. The resulting piles will be removed from the bosed of offsite at an authorized location. has approved the above
(L	Lead Agency or 🛛 Re	esponsible Agency)
described project on October 19, 2 (date) described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
I. The project [☒ will ☐ will not	have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. 🗵 An Environmental Impact R	Report was prepared for the	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
☐ A Negative Declaration was	s prepared for this project	t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
B. Mitigation measures [⊠ were	were not] made a cor	ndition of the approval of the project.
I. A mitigation reporting or monite	oring plan [🗵 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Con	siderations [\square was \square v	vas not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [X were $\ \square$ were no	t] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.
negative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	conses and record of project approval, or the : R9-2020-0230, contact RWQCB at (619) 521-1990
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Executive Officer
		Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date:October 20, 2020	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:Oct 20 2020